
Frequency Aria Composer Language Opera

28 Dies Bildnis ist bezaubernd schön Mozart German Die Zauberflöte

19 Kuda, kuda Tchaikovsky Russian Engene Onegin

12 Ah! mes amis Donizetti French La fille du régiment

12 De' miei bollenti spiriti Verdi Italian La traviata

11 Ah! leve-toi soleil Gounod French Roméo et Juliette

11 La fleur que tu m'avais jetée Bizet French Carmen

10 Una furtiva lagrima Donizetti Italian L'elisir d'amore

10 Ch'ella mi creda Puccini Italian La fanciulla del West

10 Dein ist mein ganzes Herz Lehár German Das Land des Lächelns

10 Il mio tesoro Mozart Italian Don Giovanni

10 Pourquoi me reveiller Massenet French Werther

10 Salut! demeure chaste et pure Gounod French Faust

9 Lonely House Weill English Street Scene

9 Un aura amorosa Mozart Italian Cosi fan tutte 

9 Questa o quella Verdi Italian Rigoletto

8 Fra poco a me ricovero Donizetti Italian Lucia di Lammermoor

8 Si, ritrovarla io giuro Rossini Italian La cenerentola

7 Here I Stand Stravinsky English The Rake's Progress

6 O wie ängstlich Mozart German Die Entführung aus dem Serail

6 Un'aura amorosa Mozart Italian Cosi fan tutte

5 Di rigori armato il seno Strauss Italian Der Rosenkavalier

4 Se all’impero Mozart Italian La clemenza di Tito

4 Ah, la paterna mano Verdi Italian Macbeth

4 Aria of the Worm Corigliano English The Ghost of Versailles

4 Ich baue ganz Mozart German Die Entfürung aus dem Serail

4 Miles! Britten English The Turn of the Screw

3 Gott, welche Dunkel hier Beethoven German Fidelio

3 Addio fiorito asil Puccini Italian Madama Butterfly

3 Languir per una bella Rossini Italian L'Italiana in Algeri

3 Pour me rapprocher de Marie Donizetti French La fille du régiment

3 Tarquinius does not wait Britten English The Rape of Lucretia

3 Firenze come è un albero fiorito Puccini Italian Gianni Schicchi

3 I see, you see Heggie English Moby-Dick

3 It was something I could stroke Floyd English Of Mice and Men

2 Cercherò lontana terra Donizetti Italian Don Pasquale

2 Durch die Wälder Weber German Der Freischütz

2 It's about the way people is made Floyd English Susannah

2 Tanzmeister's aria Strauss German Ariadne auf Naxos

2 A te, o cara Bellini Italian I Puritani

2 Amor ti vieta Giordano Italian Fedora

2 Dalla sua pace Mozart Italian Don Giovanni

2 Ecco ridente Rossini Italian Il barbiere di Siviglia

2 Ed ancor la tremenda porta Donizetti Italian Roberto Devereux

2 Fuor del mar Mozart Italian Idomeneo

2 Io l'ho perduta... Io la vidi Verdi Italian Don Carlo

2 La donna è mobile Verdi Italian Rigoletto
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2 Martin's Aria Copland English The Tenderland

2 New York Lights Bolcom English A View from the Bridg

2 Nothing more than this Bernstein English Candide

2 O blonde Cerès Berlioz French Les Troyens

2 Outside this house Barber English Vanessa

2 Parmi vedere le lagrime Verdi Italian Rigoletto

2 Spirto gentil Donizetti Italian La favorita

2 Torna ai felici di G. Puccini Italian Le villi

2 Winterstürme wichen dem Wonnemond Wagner German Die Walküre

2 Quanto è bella Donizetti Italian L'elisir d'amore

2 Je crois entendre encore Bizet French Les pêcheurs de perles

2 Tuo drudo è mio rivale Handel Italian Rodelinda

1 A Word for this Old Man Gordon English The Grapes of Wrath 

1 Act 1, Scene 8 At Night Britten German The Turn of the Screw

1 Adieu Mignon Thomas French Mignon

1 Ah, sì ben mio Verdi Italian Il trovatore

1 Ah! fuyez, douce image Massenet French Manon

1 Albert the Good Britten English Albert Herring

1 Anges du paradis Gounod French Mireille

1 Asile héréditaire Rossini French Guillaume Tell

1 Dal labbro il canto Verdi Italian Falstaff

1 Del destino Catàn Spanish Florencia en el Amazonas

1 Dio mi potevi scagliar Verdi Italian Otello

1 È la solita storia del pastore Cilea Italian L'arlesiana

1 E lucevan le stelle Puccini Italian Tosca

1 È un folle, è un ville affetto Handel Italian Alcina

1 Elle ne croyait pas Thomas French Mignon

1 Fantaisie aux divins mensonges Delibes French Lakmé

1 Fra l'orror di questa selva Salieri Italian La cifra

1 Frisch zum Kampfe Mozart German Die Entführung aus dem Serail 

1 Go there! Britten English Peter Grimes

1 Grimes' Mad Scene Britten English Peter Grimes

1 In quegli anni Mozart Italian Le nozze di Figaro

1 Judge Danforth's Entrance Aria Ward English The Crucible

1 Kleinzach Offenbach French Les contes d'Hoffman

1 L'espoir renait dans mon âme Gluck French Orphée et Eurydice

1 L’anima ho stanca Cilea Italian Adriana Lecouvreur

1 La dolcissima effigie Cilea Italian Adriana Lecouvreur

1 La speranza più soave Rossini Italian Semiramide

1 Last night, how many kisses? Spears English Fellow Travelers

1 Let not fame the tidings spread Handel English Hercules

1 Meco all'altar di Venere Bellini Italian Norma

1 Mit Gewitter und Sturm Wagner German Der fliegende Holländer

1 Morgenlich leuchtend im rosigen Schein Wagner German Die Meistersinger von Nürnburg

1 Nessun dorma Puccini Italian Turandot

1 Net! Chary lask krasy m'atezhnaj Tchaikovsky Russian Iolanta

1 Non piangere, Liù Puccini Italian Turandot 

1 Now the Great Bear and Pleiades Britten English Peter Grimes

1 O Colombina Leoncavallo Italian Pagliacci

1 O dieu de quelle ivresse Offenbach French Les contes d’Hoffmann



1 De' miei bollenti spiriti Verdi Italian La Traviata

1 Ô paradis Meyerbeer French L'Africaine

1 Overhead the moon is beaming Romberg English The Student Prince

1 Prince's aria Dvořák Czech Rusalka

1 Prologue Britten English The Turn of the Screw

1 Quando le sere al placido Verdi Italian Luisa Miller

1 Recondita armonia Puccini Italian Tosca

1 Red as the Rose of Maytime Lehàr English The Merry Widow

1 Romance of the Young Gypsy Rachmaninoff Russian Aleko

1 Salut, tombeau... Gounod French Romèo et Juliette

1 Se ostinata ancor non cedi Rossini Italian Tancredi

1 Second Lute Song Britten English Gloriana

1 Semplicetto! A donna credi? Handel Italian Alcina

1 Steady, there you are Britten English Peter Grimes

1 The Contest Sondheim English Sweeney Todd

1 Total Eclipse Handel English Samson

1 Tradito, schernito Mozart Italian Così fan tutte

1 Un dì all'azzurro spazio Giordano Italian Andrea Chenier

1 Venters' Aria Bohmler English Riders of the Purple Sage

1 Vesti la giubba Leoncavallo Italian I Pagliacci

1 Vy starenko Janacek Czech Jenufa

1 What's goin' on down below Puts English Elizabeth Cree

1 When a life has ceased Musto English Volpone

1 Where am I? Moore English Gallantry

1 Wie eine Rosenknospe Lehar German The Merry Widow

1 Wie stark is nicht dein Zauberton Mozart German Die Zauberflöte

1 It was out in the sticks (Inkslinger's SongBritten English Paul Bunyan

1 Vedrommi intorno Mozart Italian Idomeneo



FREQUENCY LISTED IN 4-ARIA PACKAGE

% OF SINGERS OFFERING

WINNER (27X) Dies Bildnis DIE ZAUBERFLÖTE (Mozart) 29.0%
RUNNER-UP (19X) Kuda kuda (Lenski) EUGENE ONEGIN (Tchaikovsky) 20.4%
12-16X Here I stand THE RAKE'S PROGRESS (Stravinsky) 17.2%

Ah lève-toi soleil ROMÉO ET JULIETTE (Gounod) 16.1%
Lonely House STREET SCENE (Weill) 15.1%
Salut! demeure chaste e pure FAUST (Gounod) 15.1%
Che gelida manina LA BOHÈME (Puccini) 12.9%
De' miei bollenti spiriti LA TRAVIATA (Verdi) 12.9%
La fleur (Flower song) CARMEN (Bizet) 12.9%
Una furtiva lagrima L'ELISIR D'AMORE (Donizetti) 12.9%

8-11X Dein ist mein ganzes Herz THE LAND OF SMILES (Lehàr) 11.8%
Il mio tesoro DON GIOVANNI (Mozart) 10.8%
Questa o quella RIGOLETTO (Verdi) 10.8%
Ah mes amis LA FILLE DU RÉGIMENT (Donizett 8.6%
Un aura amorosa COSÌ FAN TUTTE (Mozart 8.6%

4-6X Fra poco a me ricoverò LUCIA DI LAMMERMOOR (Donizet 6.5%
Ich baue ganz DIE ENTFÜHRUNG AUS DEM SER 6.5%
It was something I could stroke OF MICE AND MEN (Floyd) 5.4%
O Colombina I PAGLIACCI (Leoncavallo) 5.4%
Pourquoi me reveiller WERTHER (Massenet) 5.4%
Si ritrovarla LA CENERENTOLA (Rossini) 5.4%
Tarquinius does not wait THE RAPE OF LUCRETIA (Britten) 5.4%
Winterstürme DIE WALKÜRE (Wagner) 5.4%
Ah la paterna mano MACBETH (Verdi) 4.3%
Dal labbro il canto FALSTAFF (Verdi) 4.3%
I see you see MOBY-DICK (Heggie) 4.3%

2-3X Dalla sua pace DON GIOVANNI (Mozart) 3.2%
Durch die Wälder DER FREISCHÜTZ (Weber) 3.2%
It's about the way people is made SUSANNAH (Flody) 3.2%
Je crois entendre LES PÊCHEURS DE PERLES (Bize 3.2%
Jour et nuit LES CONTES D'HOFFMANN (Offe 3.2%
Miles! (Quint's aria) THE TURN OF THE SCREW (Britte 3.2%
New York Lights A VIEW FROM THE BRIDGE (Bolco 3.2%
Outside this house VANESSA (Barber) 3.2%
Vainement ma bien aimée LE ROI D'YS (Lalo) 3.2%
A te o cara I PURITANI (Bellini) 2.2%
Ah fuyez MANON (Massenet) 2.2%
Albert the Good ALBERT HERRING (Britten) 2.2%
Allegro io son RITA (Donizetti) 2.2%
Amor ti vieta FEDORA (Giordano) 2.2%
Ch’ella mi creda LA FANCIULLA DEL WEST (Puccin 2.2%
Del destino FLORENCIA EN EL AMAZONAS (C 2.2%
Di rigori armato il seno (Italian SingeDER ROSENKAVALIER (Strauss) 2.2%
Donna non vidi mai MANON (Massenet) 2.2%
E lucevan le stelle TOSCA (Puccini) 2.2%
Ecco ridente IL BARBIERE DI SIGIVLIA (Rossini 2.2%
Frisch zum Kampfe DIE ENTFÜHRUNG AUS DEM SER 2.2%
Fuor del mar IDOMENEO (Mozart) 2.2%
I know that you all hate me THE SAINT OF BLEECKER STREET 2.2%
Im Gegenteil (Tanzmeister) ARIADNE AUF NAXOS (Strauss) 2.2%



Kleinzach Aria LES CONTES D'HOFFMANN (Offe 2.2%
La donna è mobile RIGOLETTO (Verdi) 2.2%
Now the Great Bear and Pleiades PETER GRIMES (Britten) 2.2%
O Paradis L'AFRICAINE (Meyerbeer) 2.2%
O wie ängstlich DIE ENTFÜHRUNG AUS DEM SER 2.2%
Parmi veder le lagrime RIGOLETTO (Verdi) 2.2%
Povero Ernesto DON PASQUALE (Donizetti) 2.2%
Quando le sere al placido LUISA MILLER (Verdi) 2.2%
Recondita armonia TOSCA (Puccini) 2.2%
Tradito schernito COSÌ FAN TUTTE (Mozart 2.2%
Ya lublu tebya (Lenski's Arioso) EUGENE ONEGIN (Tchaikovsky) 2.2%

1X A wandering minstrel I THE MIKADO (Sullivan) 1.1%
Ach so fromm MARTHA (Flotow) 1.1%
Addio fiorito asil MADAMA BUTTERFLY (Puccini) 1.1%
Adieu Mignon MIGNON (Thomas) 1.1%
Ah! je vais l'aimer BEATRICE ET BÉNÉDICT (Berlioz) 1.1%
Amore o grillo MADAMA BUTTERFLY (Puccini) 1.1%
Ange si pur LA FAVORITE (Donizetti) 1.1%
Be not afeard THE TEMPEST (Hoiby) 1.1%
Chile, la sangre de tus hijos IL POSTINO (Catán) 1.1%
Chto Nasha Zhizn? THE QUEEN OF SPADES (Tchaiko 1.1%
Ciel e terra TAMERLANO (Handel) 1.1%
Cielo e mar LA GIOCONDA (Ponchielli) 1.1%
Cisza dokola, noc jasna czyste nieboSTRASZNY DWÓR (Moniuszko) 1.1%
Cruelle, non jamais IPHIGÉNIE EN AULIDE (Gluck) 1.1%
Deserto in terra DON SEBASTIANO (Donizetti) 1.1%
È la solita storia L'ARLESIANA (Cilea) 1.1%
È un folle, è un vile affetto ALCINA (Handel) 1.1%
Ed anche Beppe amò L'AMICO FRITZ (Mascagni) 1.1%
En fermant les yeux (La Rêve) MANON (Massenet) 1.1%
Willst jenes Tag's (Erik's Cavatina) DER FLIEGENDE HOLLÄNDER (W 1.1%
Fantaisie aux divins mensonges LAKMÉ (Delibes) 1.1%
Forse la soglia attinse UN BALLO IN MASCHERA (Verdi) 1.1%
Freunde, das Leben ist lebenswert GIUDITTA (Lehár) 1.1%
Horch die Lerche DIE LUSTIGEN WEIBER VON WIN 1.1%
I accept their verdict BILLY BUDD (Britten) 1.1%
I must with speed amuse her SEMELE (Handel) 1.1%
I'm not a boy A STREETCAR NAMED DESIRE (Pre 1.1%
Il tuo sangue ARIODANTE (Handel) 1.1%
Immer ist Undank Loge's Lohn DAS RHEINGOLD (Wagner) 1.1%
In fernem Land LOHENGRIN (Wagner) 1.1%
In quegli anni LE NOZZE DI FIGARO (Mozart) 1.1%
It was out in the sticks (Inkslinger's SoPAUL BUNYAN (Britten) 1.1%
J'ai perdu mon Euridice ORFEE ET EURYDICE (Gluck) 1.1%
Jeden heiligen Morgen DAPHNE (Strauss) 1.1%
Kein Andres, das mir so im Herzen loCAPRICCIO (Strauss) 1.1%
La mia letizia infondere I LOMBARDI (Verdi) 1.1%
La mia materna mano MACBETH (Verdi) 1.1%
Mit Gewitter und Sturm DER FLIEGENDE HOLLÄNDER (W 1.1%
Moon's Aria THE ENCHANTED PIG (Dove) 1.1%
My love CANDIDE (Bernstein) 1.1%
Nikolaus' French Bunker Aria SILENT NIGHT (Puts) 1.1%



No Puede Ser LA TABERNA NEL PUERTO (Sorozo 1.1%
O souverain LE CID (Massenet) 1.1%
Or son sei mesi LA FANCIULLA DEL WEST (Puccin 1.1%
Pastorello d'un povero armento RODELINDA (Handel) 1.1%
Peter Grimes’ mad scene PETER GRIMES (Britten) 1.1%
Pierrot's Tanzlied DIE TOTE STADT (Korngold) 1.1%
Pour me rapprocher de Marie LA FILLE DU RÉGIMENT (Donizett 1.1%
Pour mon pays HAMLET (Thomas) 1.1%
Quanto è bella L'ELISIR D'AMORE (Donizetti) 1.1%
Rome is now ruled by the Etruscan uTHE RAPE OF LUCRETIA (Britten) 1.1%
Rusalka's Prince RUSALKA (Dvořák) 1.1%
Salut! Tombeau sombre et silencieux!ROMÉO ET JULIETTE (Gounod) 1.1%
Se all'impero LA CLEMENZA DI TITO (Mozart) 1.1%
Siegmund heiss ich DIE WALKÜRE (Wagner) 1.1%
Song of the Indian Guest SADKO (Rimsky-Korsakov) 1.1%
The Tyger (unknown) 1.1%
Torna ai felici di LE VILLI (Puccini) 1.1%
Unis dès  la plus tendre enfance IPHIGÉNIE EN TAURIDE (Gluck) 1.1%
Vedrommi intorno IDOMENEO (Mozart) 1.1%
Vesti la giubba I PAGLIACCI (Leoncavallo) 1.1%
Vivi tu - Anna Bolena ANNA BOLENA (Donizetti) 1.1%
Vy Starenko JENUFA (Janacek) 1.1%
Waft Her, Angels, Through the SkiesJEPTHA (Handel) 1.1%
Yonder, by the ever brimming gobletMOBY-DICK (Heggie) 1.1%



FREQUENCY LISTED IN 4-ARIA PACKAGE
% OF SINGERS OFFERING

WINNER (36X) Dies Bildnis DIE ZAUBERFLÖTE (Mozart) 29.3%

RUNNER-UP (27X) Kuda, kuda (Lenski) EUGENE ONEGIN (Tchaikovsky) 22.0%

15-19X Ah lêve-toi soleil ROMÉO ET JULIETTE (Gounod) 14.6%

De miei bollenti spiriti LA TRAVIATA (Verdi) 12.2%

Here I stand THE RAKE'S PROGRESS (Stravinsky) 15.4%

Il mio tesoro DON GIOVANNI (Mozart) 14.6%

Una furtiva lagrima L'ELISIR D'AMORE (Donizetti) 13.8%

10-13X Ich baue ganz DIE ENTFÜHRUNG AUS DEM SERAIL (Mozart) 9.8%

La fleur CARMEN (Bizet) 10.6%

O wie ängstlich DIE ENTFÜHRUNG AUS DEM SERAIL (Mozart) 10.6%

Pourquoi me reveiller WERTHER (Massenet) 8.1%

Salut, demeure chaste et pure FAUST (Gounod) 9.8%

7-9X Ah la paterna mano MACBETH (Verdi) 7.3%

Ah mes amis LA FILLE DU RÉGIMENT (Donizetti) 6.5%

Che gelida manina LA BOHÈME (Puccini) 5.7%

Dein is mein ganzes Herz THE LAND OF SMILES (Lehar) 7.3%

Di rigori armato il seno (Italian Singer) DER ROSENKAVALIER (R. Strauss) 6.5%

Ecco ridente IL BARBIERE DI SIVIGLIA (Rossini) 5.7%

En fermant les yeux (La rêve) MANON (Massenet) 7.3%

Frisch zum Kampfe DIE ENTFÜHRUNG AUS DEM SERAIL (Mozart) 5.7%

Je crois entendre LES PÊCHEURS DES PERLES (Bizet) 5.7%

New York Lights A VIEW FROM THE BRIDGE (Bolcom) 6.5%

Questa o quella RIGOLETTO (Verdi) 7.3%

3-6X vais MARTHA (Flotow) 4.1%

Addio fiorito asil MADAMA BUTTERFLY (Puccini) 2.4%

Aria of the Worm THE GHOSTS OF VERSAILLES (Corigliano) 3.3%

Asile hereditaire WILLIAM TELL (Rossini) 2.4%

Avete torto… Firenze è come un albero GIANNI SCHICCHI (Puccini) 4.1%

Ch'ella mi creda LA FANCIULLA DEL WEST (Puccini) 3.3%

Dal labbro il canto FALSTAFF (Verdi) 3.3%

Fra poco a me ricovero LUCIA DI LAMMERMOOR (Donizetti) 4.9%

I know that you all hate me THE SAINT OF BLEEKER STREET (Menotti) 2.4%

Im Gegenteil (Tanzmeister's Aria) ARIADNE AUF NAXOS (R. Strauss) 2.4%

It's about the way people is made SUSANNAH (Floyd) 4.1%

La donna è mobile RIGOLETTO (Verdi) 4.1%



Lonely house STREET SCENE (Weill) 4.9%

O Colombina I PAGLIACCI (Leoncavallo) 4.1%

Parmi veder le lagrime RIGOLETTO (Verdi) 4.1%

Povero Ernesto DON PASQUALE (Donizetti) 2.4%

Quanto è bella L'ELISIR D'AMORE (Donizetti) 3.3%

Se all'impero LA CLEMENZA DI TITO (Mozart) 2.4%

Si ritrovarla LA BOHÈME (Puccini) 4.1%

Siegmund heiss ich DIE WALKÜRE (Wagner) 2.4%

Spirto gentil LA FAVORITA (Donizetti) 2.4%

Tarquinius does not wait THE RAPE OF LUCRETIA (Britten) 4.1%

Winterstürme DIE WALKÜRE (Wagner) 2.4%

1-2X Ah fuyez MANON (Massenet) 1.6%

Ah je vais l'aimer BEATRICE ET BENEDICT (Berlioz) 0.8%

Ah perche non posso odiarti LA SONNAMBULA (Bellini) 0.8%

Ah, Starbuck it is a mild wind MOBY DICK (Heggie) 0.8%

Ah! viens dans la forêt profonde LAKMÉ (Delibes) 0.8%

Albert the Good ALBERT HERRING (Britten) 0.8%

All Hands! (Mr. Owen's Aria) A POSTCARD FROM MOROCCO (Argento) 0.8%

Amor ti vieta FEDORA (Giordano) 0.8%

Angelo casto e bel IL DUCA D'ALBA (Donizetti) 0.8%

C'est la! Salut Tombeau ROMÉO ET JULIETTE (Gounod) 1.6%

Cercheró lontana terra DON PASQUALE (Donizetti) 0.8%

Com'è gentil DON PASQUALE (Donizetti) 1.6%

Dalla sua pace DON GIOVANNI (Mozart) 1.6%

Daybreak will come in such short time THE TENDER LAND (Copland) 0.8%

Divinité des grandes ames IPHIGÉNIE EN TAURIDE (Gluck) 0.8%

Durch die Wälder DER FREISCHÜTZ (Weber) 1.6%

È la solita storia L'ARLESIANA (Cilea) 1.6%

E lucevan le stelle TOSCA (Puccini) 0.8%

E serbata I CAPULETI ED I MONTECCHI (Bellini) 0.8%

Ed anche Beppe amo L'AMICO FRITZ (Mascagni) 0.8%

Ed ancor la tremenda porta… Come un sROBERTO DEVEREUX (Donizetti) 0.8%

Fantaisie aux divins mensonges LAKMÉ (Delibes) 1.6%

Forte e lieto TAMERLANO (Handel) 0.8%

Go There!  PETER GRIMES (Britten) 0.8%

Gott! Welch Dunkel hier FIDELIO (Beethoven) 1.6%

Horch die Lerche DIE LUSTIGEN WEIBER VON WINDSOR (Nicolai) 1.6%



I accept their verdict BILLY BUDD (Britten) 0.8%

I can't remember everything ALBERT HERRING (Britten) 0.8%

I see, you see MOBY DICK (Heggie) 1.6%

Il tuo sangue ARIODANTE (Handel) 1.6%

Io già t'amai RODELINDA (Handel) 0.8%

Is belief a gift ELMER GANTRY (Aldridge) 0.8%

It is a curious story (Prologue) THE TURN OF THE SCREW (Britten) 0.8%

It was somethin' I could stroke (Lennie's AOF MICE AND MEN (Floyd) 1.6%

Ja lublju vas Olga EUGENE ONEGIN (Tchaikovsky) 0.8%

Jour et nuit (Franz' aria) LES CONTES D'HOFFMANN (Offenbach) 0.8%

Kein Andres CAPRICCIO (R. Strauss) 1.6%

L'espoir renait dans mon âme ORPHÉE ET EURIDICE (Gluck) 0.8%

La mia letizia infondere I LOMBARDI (Verdi) 1.6%

Languir per una bella ITALIANI IN ALGIERI (Rossini) 1.6%

Look how beneath the distant vault of heALEKO (Rachmaninoff) 0.8%

Ma ma-ma-ma-ti-ka (Vasek) THE BARTERED BRIDE (SMETANA) 0.8%

Magische Töne DIE KÖNIGIN VON SABA (Goldmark) 0.8%

Martin's Song THE TENDER LAND (Copland) 0.8%

Miles! (Quint's aria) THE TURN OF THE SCREW (Britten) 1.6%

Mit Getwitter und Sturm DER FLIEGENDE HOLLÄNDER (Wagner) 0.8%

Nature immense impenetrable THE DAMNATION OF FAUST (Berlioz) 0.8%

Nessun dorma TURANDOT (Puccini) 1.6%

Net! Chary lask (Vaudemont's Romance)IOLANTA (Tchaikovsky) 1.6%

Niun mi tema OTELLO (Verdi) 0.8%

No puede ser LA TABERNA NEL PUERTO (Sorozobal) 1.6%

No! Pagliaccio non son I PAGLIACCI (Leoncavallo) 0.8%

Now the Great Bear and Pleiades PETER GRIMES (Britten) 0.8%

Ô blonde Cérès LES TROYENS (Berlioz) 1.6%

O Lola (Siciliana) LA CAVALLERIA RUSTICANA (Mascagni) 0.8%

O nature pleine de grace WERTHER (Massenet) 0.8%

O Paradis L'AFRICAINE (Meyerbeer) 0.8%

O souverain LE CID (Massenet) 0.8%

O wenn ich doch (Tamino's Flute Aria) DIE ZAUBERFLÖTE (Mozart) 0.8%

Pour me rapprocher LA FILLE DU RÉGIMENT (Donizetti) 0.8%

Que les destins prospères LE COMTE ORY (Rossini) 0.8%

Recondita armonia TOSCA (Puccini) 0.8%

Semplicetto, a donna credi? ALCINA (Handel) 1.6%



So there you were, my guardian angel (WCOLD SASSY TREE (Floyd) 0.8%

Sometimes the pain of missin' him COLD SASSY TREE (Floyd 0.8%

The gauntlet's been thrown PAUL'S CASE (Spears) 0.8%

Total eclipse SAMSON (Handel) 0.8%

Tradito, schernito COSÌ FAN TUTTE (Mozart) 0.8%

Tu vivi ARIODANTE (Handel) 0.8%

Tuo drudo è mio rivale RODELINDA (Handel) 0.8%

Un'aura amorosa COSÌ FAN TUTTE (Mozart) 0.8%

Unis dès la plus tendre enfance IPHIGÉNIE EN TAURIDE (Gluck) 0.8%

Vainement ma bien aimée LE ROI D'YS (Lalo) 0.8%

Vallon Sonore (Hylas' aria) LES TROYENS (Berlioz) 0.8%

Vedrommi intorno IDOMENEO (Mozart) 0.8%

Vesti la giubba I PAGLIACCI (Leoncavallo) 0.8%

Vidino divna přesladká (Prince's Aria) RUSALKA (Dvorak) 0.8%

Vieni fra queste braccia I PURITANI (Bellini) 0.8%

Vivi tu ANNA BOLENA (Donizetti) 0.8%

Wie ein schöner Frühlingsmorgen DER VAMPYR (Marschner) 0.8%



TENOR: OPENING ARIAS

FILENE ARTIST STUDIO ARTIST

Emerging professionals: average age 28 Typically involved in or recently finished graduate study

2 Donna non vidi mai 3 Una furtiva lagrima

2 It’s about the way 2 Dies Bildnis

2 Kuda kuda 2 Kuda kuda

2 No puede ser 1 Ah leve-toi soleil

1 Ah fuyez 1 Ah mes amis

1 Ah la paterna mano 1 Au mont Ida

1 Ah mes amis 1 De miei bollenti spiriti... O mio rimorso

1 Ah si ben mio 1 Durch die Wälder

1 Avete torto... 1 Ecco ridente

1 Ch’ella mi creda 1 En fermant les yeux

1 Che gelida manina 1 Hai ben ragione

1 Chile, la sange de tus hijos (Il postino) 1 Here I stand

1 Dein ist mein ganzes Herz 1 Human Madness

1 Del destino 1 I See

1 Dies Bildnis 1 Ich baue ganz

1 È un folle 1 Il mio tesoro

1 Fra poco 1 Im Gegenteil

1 Fuor del mar 1 J’ai perdu mon Eurydice

1 Here I stand 1 Lonely House

1 Ich baue ganz 1 Parmi veder le lagrime

1 Il mio tesoro 1 Pastorello (Rodelinda)

1 Je vais l’aimer 1 Povero Ernesto

1 Nur eine Waffe taugt 1 Quando le sere al placido

1 Parigi è la città dei desideri 1 Que les destins prospères

1 Povero Ernesto... Cercheró lontana terra 1 Salut

1 Tarquinius does not wait 1 Si ritrovarla

1 Tradito schernito 1 Sogno, veglio... Miei pensieri

1 Una furtiva lagrima 1 The Worm

1 Yonder by the ever brimming goblet’s rim 1 Torna ai felici dì

1 Un aura amorosa


